


























Preliminary 2024  Ballroom Calendar 
 
 

Please Note:  The Ballroom has been reserved for these dates.  The events may change based on the Event 
Chair's choice.  Additional events (Ice Cream Socials, Pot Lucks, Texas Holdem' etc.) will be added as they are 

scheduled. Please contact the Activity Chair or a Board Member if you would like to chair an event.  If you would 
you like to help at an event, contact  a chairperson listed below and volunteer. 

 

 

 

 

 

       

DATE EVENT CHAIRPERSON  

Sunday, February 4, 2024 Meet & Greet Sharon Little  

Saturday, February 17, 
2024 EXPO Dennis McCombs  

Saturday, March 2, 2024 Trash to Treasure Linda Rocco, Bonnie Barich & Margie Greco  

Saturday, March 16, 2024 St.Patrick's Day Party Chairperson Needed  

Saturday, March 23, 2024 Spring Craft Fair Michele Steinke  

Thursday, July 4, 2024 C.L. H.O.A. BBQ H.O.A. Board  

Saturday, October 12, 
2024 Scavenger Hunt Laurie Garrison  

Saturday, October 26, 
2024 Halloween Party Chairperson Needed  

Saturday, November 2, 
2024 Fall  Craft Fair Michele Steinke  

Saturday, December 7, 
2024 Parade of Homes Jenny Norado  

Saturday, December 21, 
2024 Christmas Party Chairperson Needed  

Tuesday, December 31, 
2024 New Year's Eve Party Chairperson Needed  













Patty Anderson 

630-329-7740 

 





























 



 





"I have been working with Tom for several years now along with John and Hayden.  They took 

over Allen Ins who I had used as my insurance agent for my portfolio of rental properties for 18 

years.  The fact that we stayed with them when things changed and we continue to receive good 

service speaks for itself." 

Susan Golthorp 

Licensed Real Estate Broker and Landlord 

"We could not be happier to recommend Tom Bieri and Allen Insurance as the only insurance 

agency you will ever need.  Tom has been my personal agent for over 10 years.  Not only has he 

saved us thousands of $$ on premiums, but no other agent has been as thorough, honest and 

timely in his correspondence with us. 

Tom & Missy Franke 

"Tom makes the process of insurance easy and affordable.  He is a straight shooter that is 

knowledgeable and honest.  He truly cares about his clients and their individual needs." 

Rod Perry, PGA Professional Crane Lakes GCC 







 

 

 


